Transmittal 2

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 12-3069
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES
AND
MAKE OVER EARTH, INC.

Agreement No. 12-3068 granted to MAKE OVER EARTH, INC. is hereby
amended a First time as follows:

1. Section V, COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT, of AGREEMENT
No. 12-3068 is amended by deleting the original subsection B and
inserting in its place:

B. The maximum payable under this Agreement, including
reimbursable expenses, shall be the amount allotted for each written request. No
compensation shall be due under this contract without a prior notice by written
request from the Executive Director or his or her designee to Consultant directing
them to proceed with assigned work. Payments will be made from a $200,000
(two hundred thousand dollar) annual allocation of funds established for a pool of
as-needed writers.

The Effective Date of this amendment, following approval as required by
the City Charter and execution by the Executive Director, shall be February 1,
2013.

Except as amended herein, as previously amended, all remaining terms and
conditions of Agreement No. 12-3068 shall remain the same.

111
1111

1117



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Seventh
Amendment to Agreement No. 12-3068 on the date to the left of their signatures.

Dated:

Dated: ":/f?.é / (%

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

, 2013

CARMEN A. T@UTAMCH City Attorney
JANNA B. SIDAEY, General Counsel

By

CHRISTOPHER B. BOBO, Assistant

CBB/aeb

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, by its
Board of Harbor Commissioners

By

Executive Director

Afttest

Board Secretary
MAKE OVER EARTH, INC.

By f/C

@MY PO L/A((O\) \C DPQS\(,(Qf\,‘f'
(Type/Print Name and T|tle)

=aee Ao (?)r)‘.: T
(Type/Print Name and Title) .\ \ 3= —

Account# 54290  W.O.#
Ct/Div# 250 Job Fac. #
Proj/iProg # 000

Aggregate
for
Agreement
Nos. 12-
3068,69,&
Budget 70
FY: Amount:

2012/13 [$200,000 |
2013/14 |$200,000 |

2014/15 |$200,000 |

$600,000 f
| niyy/, J

Verified by

Vellfied Funds Avallable;  SEagE—For o

Date Approved;




